
Georgia Composite Medical Board 
 BOARD CONTACT LIST  

 

Name     Phone Number  Email 

LaSharn Hughes   (404) 463-1055   lhughes@dch.ga.gov  

Executive Director 
 

Lisa Norris              (404) 463-6150  lnorris@dch.ga.gov  

Deputy Executive Director 
 

Tommy Kelly 

Systems Support Analyst           (404) 463-1056          tkelly@dch.ga.gov   
 

Diane Atkinson  

Board meeting /Agenda          (404) 657-6490   matkinson@dch.ga.gov  
 

OPERATIONS 

Carrie Adams        carrie.adams@dch.ga.gov 

Jovanna Grace        jovanna.grace@dch.ga.gov 

Rhonda Thomas        rthomas3@dch.ga.gov 

Olinda Slaton      

  

Supervisor  

Phyllis White        pwhite@dch.ga.gov 
 

 

LICENSURE 

Physician Licensure 

(A-D) Katonya Reynolds    (404) 463-6162  kreynolds@dch.ga.gov 

(E-K) Dwana Robinson  (404) 657-6491  dwana.robinson@dch.ga.gov              

(L-P) Micahlen Hughes   (404) 657-6495  mhughes@dch.ga.gov 

(Q-Z) Deborah Bruce    (404) 656-7067  dbruce@dch.ga.gov 
 

Physician Assistants 

(A-K) Shannon Benefield   (404) 463-2685  shannon.benefield@dch.ga.gov  

(L-Z) Crystal Wooten    (404) 463-0517  crystal.garrer@dch.ga.gov 
 

APRN Protocols 

(A-K) Tracey Jordan    (404) 463-5038  tracey.jordan@dch.ga.gov   

(L-Z)      (404) 657-6492   
 

Respiratory Care Professional & Pain Clinics 

Malik Elliot     (404) 463-2292  malik.elliot@dch.ga.gov 
 

Lasers/Acupuncture/Vaccine Protocols/Perfusion/Orthotist and Prosthetist/Residency Training  

Carol Dorsey     (404) 463-1015  cdorsey@dch.ga.gov 
 

   

 

Supervisor – Vacant 
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Georgia Composite Medical Board 
 BOARD CONTACT LIST  

 

ENFORCEMENT 

 

Director of Investigations 

Jonathan McGehee (Interim)   (404) 463-0635   jmcgehee@dch.ga.gov  

   

 

Enforcement/Investigative Complaints 

LaTisha Bias                      (404) 657-3194   latisha.bias@dch.ga.gov   

Alexis Nelson                   (404) 463-8903   alexis.nelson@dch.ga.gov  

Patricia Zagorski                (404) 463-1022   patricia.zagorski@dch.ga.gov  

Ron Slater                           (404) 463-0995   ron.slater@dch.ga.gov  

 

BUDGET 

Budget/Billing/Refunds 

Tara Williams     (404) 463-0591   tara.williams@dch.ga.gov  

 

LEGAL 

Legal Services Officer 

Phyllis Douglas, JD   (404) 657-6487   phyllis.douglas@dch.ga.gov 
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